## IBERVILLE PARISH COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, JUNE 16, 2020 AT 6:30 P.M. IBERVILLE PARISH COUNCIL 58050 MERIAM STREET, PLAQUEMINE, LOUISIANA 70764

## **AGENDA**

- 1) Call to order
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance
- 3) Public Comments (Must register with the Clerk, please see disclaimer below.\*)
- 4) Addendum
  - A) Resolution to authorize removal and storage of confederate statute located on grounds of former Iberville Parish Courthouse
- 5) Presentations and Appearances
  - A) None
- 6) Reading and Approval of Minutes
- 7) President's Report
- 8) Financial Report
- 9) Old Business
  - A) Ordinance to authorize the sale of three Lots, NOS. 4,5, & 6, of Block A of Gay Subdivision NO. 1 identified on plat prepared by John G. Dunlap, PLS
- 10) New Business
  - A) Introduction of Ordinances
    - 1) Ordinance to abandon a portion of drainage canal identified as W17-L3 located within in St. Gabriel, Louisiana
    - 2) Ordinance to accept donation of immovable property from Patrick W. Pendley and Helen Pendley located at 58005 Meriam Street, Plaquemine, Louisiana
    - 3) Ordinance to Adopt the Millage Rates for the Tax Year 2020
- 11) Resolution Committee Report
  - A) Resolution to select the Official Journal for the Iberville Parish Council for the period beginning July 1, 2020 and ending June 30, 2021
- 12) Boards and Commissions Report
  - A) Appointment of Mr. Edward Songy, Jr. as a nominee board member to the Capital Area Human Services District (CAHSD) Board

- B) Appointment of Mr. David Hall as a nominee board member to the Capital Area Human Services District (CAHSD) Board
- C) Appointment of Mr. John Barlow as a nominee board member to the Capital Area Human Services District (CAHSD) Board

## 13) Announcement of Meeting

Notice hereby given pursuant to Article 7, Section 23(C) of the Louisiana Constitution and R.S. 47:17059(B) that a public hearing of the Iberville Parish Council in Iberville Parish will be held at the Iberville Parish Council Meeting Room, 2nd Floor, Courthouse Building, 58050 Meriam Street, Plaquemine, Louisiana on Tuesday, July 21, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. to consider and adopt the millage rates, the public meeting will immediately follow at 6:30 p.m. in the Iberville Parish Council Meeting Room, 2nd Floor, Courthouse Building, 58050 Meriam Street, Plaquemine, Louisiana to consider and adopt the millage rates.

- 14) Correspondence
  - A) None
- 15) Adjournment

## Kirsha D. Barker, Council Clerk

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance for the meeting, please contact Iberville Parish Council at (225) 687-5190, describing the assistance that is necessary.

\*In accordance with LAS-R.S. 42:14, the public will be allowed to speak on agenda items only, for a maximum of 3 minutes.

6-11-2020